Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69M00001.5 - 1 -
cosmo
KAQY212 Series
4PIN 60V N.O TYPE
SOLID STATE RELAY-MOSFET OUTPUT
 Description

4PIN 60V N.O TYPE
SOLID STATE RELAY-MOSFET OUTPUT
 Numbering System
KAQY212 X (Y)
   Note：
   KAQY212 = Part No.
   X = Lead form option ( blank、S or A )
   Y = Tape and reel option ( TLD、TRU、TL、TR )
Option Description Packing quantity
A (TLD) surface mount type package + TLD tape & reel option 2000 units per reel
A (TRU) surface mount type package + TRU tape & reel option 2000 units per reel
S (TL)
small outline for surface mount type package +
TL tape & reel option
2000 units per reel
S (TR)
small outline for surface mount type package +
TR tape & reel option
2000 units per reel
 Recommended Pad Layout for Surface Mount Lead Form
8.3
2.
54
1.
5
1.9
6
2.
54
0.
8
1.2
4-pin SMD
1. Surface mount type. 2. Small outline for
    surface mount type.
4-pin SOP
Unit：mm
Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69M00001.5 - 10 -
cosmo
KAQY212 Series
4PIN 60V N.O TYPE
SOLID STATE RELAY-MOSFET OUTPUT
 4-pin SMD Carrier Tape & Reel
4.00 2.00
8.00
16
.0
0
1.
75
7.
50
10
.6
0
4°
1.5±0.5
2±0.2
+2.0
16.4-0
4.20
0.33
TLD TRU
Direction of feed from reel Direction of feed from reel
：Unit mm
TOLERANCE：±0.2mm
Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69M00001.5 - 11 -
cosmo
KAQY212 Series